
Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
School Education Department 

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar 

Notification 

S . 'J-5~ rmagar, .................. October, 2019 

SRO I S6 In exercise of the powers conferred by prov1s1on to 

Anicle 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to direct that 

the cadre of the Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service for 

the Union Territory of Jammu and Kushmir upon exclusion of the posts of 

Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-! 

to this notification. subject to any modifications as may be necessary. 

This shall come into force w.e.f. 01.11.2019. 

By order of the Governor. 
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2 
All Financial Commissioners. f J&K 
Fmancial CommiSSIOner to the Hon 'ble Governor o · 

3. All Principal Secretaries to Government, 
4. All Cornmissioner/Secretanes 10 Govc:mmenl.. _ ___ _ 
5. Divisional Comm1ssioner, Jamrnu!Knshmir/Leh. 
6 All Deputy Commissioners.------------:-
7 All Head of DepanmeniS, ---,---------
8. Director, Information, J&K. Srlnagar. 
9. Secretary J&K PSC/SSB J&K Srinagar 
10 • ' p Srinagar/Jamrnu. General Manager. Govc:rnmcnt ress. 
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Schedule~l to 

SJ:o Name of the post 

L Qif'e(tOr 
2.1 Joint Director 
3. Personal Officer 
~. Chief Education 

Officers 
5. Chief Accounts 

Officer 
6. Deputy Director 

Plannin 
7, State Coordinator 

SIE 
8. Pnnci al DIET 
9. Fteld Advisor S!E 
10 Princ1pals +2 

Schools 
II De uty CEO 
12 DEPO 
13) HOD DIET 
14j ZEO & E uivalent 
I) HQ Assistant 
16 Lecturers 
l7l Headmasters 
18J ZEPOs 
19 AD Plannm 
20 PRO 
21 Law Officer 

SRO 

Number of 
Posts 

03 
15 
03 
20 

03 

02 

02 

20 
08 
770 

12 
12 
147 
188 
OS 
10330 
1594 
Ill 
14 ' 

02 
01 

'\ 

of20L9 Dated ·10-2019. 

Pay band/scale Clldre 
of the post with (UT /DivisionaVDistrict) Grade Pay 
\13\00-215900 UT 
78800-209200 UT 
67700-208700 UT 
67700-208700 UT 

67700-208700 UT 

67700-208700 UT 

67700-208700 UT 

67700-208700 UT 
67700-208700 UT 
56600-179800 UT 

56600-179800 UT 
56600-1 79800 UT 

' 56600-179800 UT 
52700-166700 UT 
52700-\66700 UT 
52700-166700 UT 
50700-160600 UT 

' 50700-160600 UT I. 

47600-151100 UT 
47600-151100 Division 
47600-151100 UT 
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